

SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

Henry Schein to Ring the Nasdaq Stock Market Opening Bell

September 13, 2022

Ceremony to Commemorate Company's 90 th Anniversary

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 13, 2022-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today will open the Nasdaq Stock Market to commemorate the 90th anniversary of the Company's founding as a store-front pharmacy in Queens, New York during the Great Depression.

"Today, we are excited to celebrate the bold step Henry Schein took in 1932 to establish our Company at a time of great economic turmoil. And what better way to do so than by joining the exceptional team at Nasdaq to ring the opening bell," said Stanley M. Bergman, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Henry Schein. "As we reflect on our past successes, we look forward to the opportunities we have to continue to help transform the global health care landscape, and we thank our customers, supplier partners, shareholders, and Team Schein Members for being part of our journey. Our best years are yet to come."

Since the Company's founding, Henry Schein, Inc. has grown to become a global leader in delivering health care solutions for one million customers worldwide. Henry Schein has been a member of the FORTUNE 500 since 2004 and a member of the S&P 500® stock index since 2015. With more than 22,000 Team Schein Members and operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories, Team Schein continues to expand its global footprint and its business offerings, which include 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes for health professionals.

For 21 consecutive years, Henry Schein has been named to FORTUNE® magazine's "World's Most Admired Companies" list, and for 11 consecutive years, the Company has been named one of the World's Most Ethical Companies by the Ethisphere Institute. Also this year, for the seventh consecutive year, Henry Schein earned a top score in Human Rights Campaign Foundation's 2022 Corporate Equality Index.

The market opening ceremony will be livestreamed, beginning with Team Schein visible on the Nasdaq Tower in Times Square as of 9:00 a.m. EST, and can be viewed here: https://livestream.com/accounts/27896496/events/10584364. For multimedia features such as exclusive content, photo postings, status updates, and videos of ceremonies, please visit http://www.facebook.com/Nasdaq. For news tweets, please visit @nasdaq.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>Twitter.com/HenrySchein</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220912005910/en/

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.